Tucson (NX4e) MY 2021-

&
v v

N7280ADEOO

OF. IR
<P 12/12

N G

— @ Fig 1-14
DH \ @ 1,5 hrs

HD

A =
@1 s %/

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS P1/12 N7280ADEOO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




We expressly point out that assembly not carried out
properly by a competent installer will result in
cancellation of any right to damage compensation, in
particular those arising by virtue of the product liability
act.

Contents of these kits and their fitting manuals are
subject to alteration without notice, please ensure that
these instructions are read and fully understood before
commencing installation.

D)

Nous tenons a insister tout particulierement sur le fait
que si ce produit n‘est pas correctement assemblé par
un technicien compétent, aucun droit de compensation
ne sera recevable en cas de dommages, notamment
les droits en vertu de la loi concernant la
responsabilité a I'égard des produits.

Le contenu de ce produit, ainsi que des guides de
montage qui les accompagnent est sujet a
modifications sans préavis; lisez attentivement ces
instructions avant de procéder a l‘installation.

<D

Beachten Sie bitte, dass bei Schaden in Folge
unsachgemafRen Einbaus samtliche
Garantieanspriiche erldschen.

Das Recht zu Anderungen an Inhalt von Montagesatz
und Einbauanleitung ohne Vorankiindigung bleibt
vorbehalten. Lesen Sie vor dem Einbau diese
Anleitung sorgféltig durch.

D

Una vez mas, hacemos hincapié en el hecho de que si
este producto no es instalado correctamente por un
técnico cualificado, se anulara cualquier derecho de
compensacion por posibles dafios, especialmente los
relativos a la legislacion vigente sobre este tipo de
productos.

El contenido de los kits y sus correspondientes
manuales de montaje estan sujetos a posibles
modificaciones sin previo aviso. Es importante que lea
con atencion todas las instrucciones y que las
entienda perfectamente antes de iniciar la instalacion.

Salientamos expressamente que a montagem nao
realizada por um instalador competente resultara no
cancelamento de quaisquer direitos a compensagdes
por danos, particularmente dos resultantes ao abrigo
da lei sobre responsabilidade de produtos.

O contetdo destes kits e os respetivos manuais de
instalagdo estdo sujeitos a alteragdo sem aviso prévio.
Certifique-se de que estas instrugdes séo lidas na
integra e compreendidas antes de se iniciar a

instalagao.

Vi informiamo che, in caso di installazione scorretta
e/o non eseguita da un installatore competente, il
Cliente perdera ogni diritto a un eventuale rimborso
danni e, specificamente, ogni diritto previsto dalle leggi
sulla responsabilita di prodotto.

| contenuti di questi kit e i relativi manuali di
installazione sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso. Si raccomanda di leggere attentamente e
integralmente tali istruzioni e di sincerarsi di averle
comprese prima di procedere all‘installazione.

AN

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een
erkende, competente installateur. Incorrecte montage
kan leiden tot het vervallen van elk recht op
schadecompensatie, met name die met betrekking tot
product aansprakelijkheid.

De inhoud van deze kits en de installatiehandleidingen
kunnen worden gewijzigd zonder kennisgeving. Zorg
er voor, dat u deze instructies hebt gelezen en volledig
begrijpt voordat u met de installatie begint.

S

Vi meddelar att montering, som inte gors
fackmannamassigt, kommer att hava ratten till
kompensation for skador, speciellt rattigheter enligt
lagen om produktansvar.

Innehallet i dessa satser och deras bruksanvisningar
kan komma att andras utan férvarning. Vanligen las
dessa anvisningar noga innan du pabdrjar
monteringen.

ao

Vi bemerker at montasje som ikke utferes korrekt, av
en kompetent installatar, vil resultere i annullering av
all rett til erstatning for enhver skade, spesielt de som
oppstar av arten produktansvar.

Innholdene i disse sett og deres
monteringsanvisninger kan endres uten forvarsel.
Vennligst pase at disse instruksjonene leses grundig
og er forstatt innen installasjonen startes.

Det skal understreges, at montering, der udfgres af en
ikke-kvalificeret monter, medferer bortfald af enhver
ret til erstatning seerligt i forbindelse med erstatnings-
krav, der matte opsta i kraft af loven om
produktansvar.

Saettenes indhold og monteringsvejledninger kan
2endres uden varsel, og vejledningerne skal derfor
leeses og forstas, far monteringen pabegyndes.

G

Jos asennuksen suorittaa joku muu kuin pateva
ammattilainen, tama kumoaa asiakkaan oikeuden
vahingonkorvauksiin, erityisesti sellaisiin, jotka
perustuvat tuotevastuulakiin.

Kiiinnityssarjan siséltéa ja asennusohjeita voidaan
muuttaa siité etukateen ilmoittamatta. Naihin ohjeisiin
tulee perehtyad huolellisesti ennen ennen asennuksen
aloittamista.

D

Upozorfiujeme, Ze instalace provedena nespravné
nebo nekompetentni osobou, rusi veskera prava na
kompenzaci $kod, obzvlasté tech zplisobenych
poruchou produktu.

Obsah téchto sad a navody na jejich montaz podléhaji
zménam bez pfedchoziho upozornéni. Prosim, ujistéte
se, ze jste si pokyny pred instalaci precetly a
dostateéné jim rozumite.

A /JQ www.mobisparts.eu

Pragniemy wyraznie podkresli¢, ze nieprawidtowy
montaz przeprowadzony przez niekompetentne osoby
bedzie podstawg rezygnacji z ewentualnego prawa do
odszkodowania, w szczegolnosci wynikajgcych z mocy
ustawy o odpowiedzialno$ci za produkt.

Zawarto$¢ opisywanych zestawdw i instrukcje ich
montazu mogg ulec zmianie bez uprzedzenia; przed
rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy zapoznac sie z
instrukcjami i upewnic sie, ze zostaty w petni

zrozumiate.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze instalacia vykonana nespravne
alebo nekompetentnou osobou, rusi vSetky prava na
kompenzaciu §kod, obzvlast tych spésobenych
poruchou produktu.

Obsah tychto sad a navody na ich montaz podliehaju
zmenam bez predchad-zajuceho upozornenia.
Prosim, uistite sa, Ze ste si pokyny pred instalaciou
precitali a dostatocne ste im porozumeli.

Va atragem atentia ca montajul efectuat incorect sau
de catre personal neautorizat duce la anularea oricarui
drept de compensare a eventualelor daune produse
utilizatorului.

Continutul acestor pachete precum si al instructiunilor
de montaj pot fi modificate fara preaviz. Va rugam sa
va asigurati ca aceste instructiuni sunt citite si intelese
fnainte de a incepe instalarea.

M3punyHo nocoyBame, Ye Npu MOHTUPAHE, KOETO He ce
ocbllecTBaABa NpaBUITHO OT KOMMNETEHTEH MOHTbOP,
e nocneansa oTMAHa Ha BCAKakBM npaea 3a
obesLLeTeHne 3a HaHeCeHW Bpeau, no-cneumanHo
Te3n, NponsTn4yalln Bb3 OCHOBa Ha 3akOHa 3a
OTroBOPHOCT 3a Bpean.CbabpXaHMeTo Ha Te3n
KOMMNNEKTN N TEXHUTE MOHTaXHW PbKOBOACTBA
noanexar Ha n3MeHeHus 6e3 NnpeaussBecTre.

Mons, yBepeTe ce, 4e UHCTPYKLMUTE Ca NPoYETEHN 1
HanbNHO pasbpaHu Npeay 3anoyBaHe Ha MOHTaXHaTa

[enHoCT.
GED

Juhime téhelepanu sellele, et ebakorrektne ja
ebapédeva paigaldaja tehtud montaaz tiihistab diguse
esitada kahjundudeid, eelkdige tootevastutusseaduse
alusel esitatavaid néudeid.

Nende komplektide ja paigaldusjuhendite sisu
voidakse ette teatamata muuta, mistdttu tuleb juhised
enne paigalduse alustamist Iabi lugeda ja neist
taielikult aru saada.

I1zri¢ito naglaSavamo da ¢e montaza koju ne provodi
ovlasteni instalater rezultirati otkazivanjem svih prava
na naknadu Stete, osobito onih koja se temelje na
zakonskim propisima o odgovornosti za proizvode.
Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i njihovih priru¢nika za
priévrsc¢ivanje podlozni su izmjeni bez prethodne
obavijesti, paZljivo pro€itajte s razumijevanjem ove
upute prije zapoc€injanja s instalacijom.

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P2/12

N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02



Kifejezetten felhivjuk a figyelmét, hogy a nem
megfelelen, hozzaérté szakember altal végzett
Osszeszerelés a kartéritésre vonatkozé valamennyi
jog elvesztését eredményezi, kiilénds tekintettel a

termékgaranciarol szol6 térvények biztositotta jogokra.

A készletek és a felhelyezési utmutatok tartalma kilén
értesités nélkil valtozhat, ezért a szerelés
megkezdése el6tt mindenképp gondosan
tanulmanyozza at és értelmezze az utasitasokat.

Més Tpasi noradam uz to, ka gadijumos, kad
apliméSanu nebus pareizi veicis kompetents tehnikis,
jebkadas tiesibas uz zaudéjumu atlidzibu tiks
anulétas, jo Tpasi tadas, ko pamato produktu
droSumatbildibas likums.

So komplektu un to uzlimé$anas rokasgramatu saturs
var tikt mainits bez iepriek$&ja pazinojuma, ladzu,
nodrosSiniet, lai pirms lTmé8anas sak$anas Sie
noradijumi batu izlastti un pilniba izprasti.

an

Mes aiskiai nurodome, kad, jei montavimas néra
tinkamai atliktas kompetentingo montuotojo,
nesuteikiamos jokios teisés j zalos kompensavima,
ypac tos, kurios iSplaukia i§ gaminio atsakomybés
akto.

Siy rinkiniy turinys ir jy jrengimo vadovai gali bati
kei€iami nepranesus, uztikrinkite, kad prie$ pradedant
irengimo darbus bty perskaitytos ir visiSkai suprastos
Sios instrukcijos.

0\
Posebno isti¢emo da ¢e montaza koju nije obavio
kvalifikovani montazer, imati za posledicu ponistavanje
svih prava na obestecenje, a posebno onog koje
proisti¢e iz odluke o odgovornosti za proizvod.
Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i pripadajucih uputstava
podleZe izmenama bez upozorenja, molimo vas da se

postarate da se ova uputstva procitaju i u potpunosti
razumeju pre pocetka instalacije.

&

Izrecno opozarjamo, da bo montaza, ki ne bo
izvedena ustrezno s strani pristojnega monterja,
povzroéila razveljavitev kakrsnih koli pravic do
odskodnine, zlasti tistih, ki izhajajo iz zakona o
odgovornosti za izdelek.

Vsebina kompletov in priro¢nikov za vgradnjo je
predmet sprememb brez predhodnega obvestila.
Prepricajte se, da bodo izvajalci pred pricetkom
vgradnje navodila prebrali in razumeli.

Haronowyemo Ha Tomy, Lo po6oTn MaTb
30iACHIOBATUCS HAMNEXHUM YMHOM i BUKIMIOYHO
BMOBHOBaXX€HUM BUKOHaBLieM. B iHwoMy Bunagky
Gyab-siki NpaBa Ha BiALIKOAYBaHHSA 36UTKIB, 30kpema
Ti, SIKi BAHWMKaIOTb 3riAHO i3 3aKOHOAABCTBOM NPO
BiANOBiAaNbHICTb BUPOGHUKA 3a AIKICTb NPOAYKLT,
BBaXaloTbCs HEQINCHUMN.

BMIiCT umMx KOMNNEKTIB i BiANOBIAHI IHCTPYKLIT MOXYTb
6yTu 3miHeHi 6e3 nonepeakeHHs. He po3nounHainTe
po6oTH, AKLLO BM HE MPOYMTaNM Ta He 3pO3yMinu
NOBHOIO MIPOIO Lii IHCTPYKLUIT.

A /JQ www.mobisparts.eu

D

Vid bendum gagngert & ad ef samsetningin er ekki
almennilega gerd af adila sem er med videigandi
pjalfun getur rétturinn & skadabdtum vegna skemmda,
sérstaklega skadaboétum vardandi reglur um
vOruabyrgd, ordid ogildur.

Innihald settanna og uppsetningarleidbeiningar geta
breyst an fyrirvara. Vinsamlegast tryggié ad pessar
leidbeiningarnar séu lesnar og fullur skilningur til
stadar adur en uppsetning hefst.

Oa TTPETTEl va TOVIOTET 6TI GUVAPPOASYNan TTou dev
TTPAYHOTOTIOIEITAI CWOTA KAl ATTO EIOIKEUPEVO
€yKOTAOTATN 0dnyei o akUpwan Twv OTToIWV
SikaiwpdTwy atmodnuiwong évavt {nuiag kai 1d1aiTepa
QUTWV TTOU TTPOKUTITOUV GUHPWVA PE TO VOO TTEPI
€UBUVNG TTPOIBVTOG.

Ta TEPIEXOPEVA AUTWV TWV KIT KaI T& EYXEIPIdIa
TOTTOBETNONG UTTOKEIVTAI O OAAQYEG XWPIG
TrpoeidoTroinaon. BeBaiwbeite 611 0 08nyieg auTég €xouv
SlaBaoTei Kal £X0UV Yivel aTTOAUTWG KATAVONTEG
TIPOTOU EEKIVATETE TNV EYKATACTOOT.

O6paTtnTe BHUMaHWeE, YTO NPU NOBPEXAEHUSX,
BO3HUKLLMX B €3yNibTaTe HenpaBuIlbHOTrO MOHTaxa,
NCTeKaloT BCe BUbl rapaHTu, B HaCTHOCTH,
KacatoLyecsi 3akoHa, perynvpyoLlero
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3@ Ka4eCTBO NPOAYKLIMK.
MponsBoauTenb coxpaHsieT 3a coboi NpaBo Ha
N3MeHeHWe CoaepXaHWsi MOHTaXHOro KOMMekTa n
MHCTPYKLMK Mo ycTaHoBKe 6e3 npeaBapuTenbHOro
yBeaomneHuns. BHumatensHo npountarite
WHCTPYKLMIO Nepes Ha4yanom YCTaHOBKW.

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P3/12

N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




N

)
@& Hvunoa

COUPLING CLASS  [A50-X
APPROVAL NUMBER

@55 R-01 4725

PART NO. [N7280ADE00 D [T15 Jw

PART NO. X

onm e 1202707 s [M00 ke

TYPE NO. [HYT50C serRaLNO. [ ]

» G5
()

2 x M12x1,5%80

2 x M6x%20

4 x @13%x37x%3
6 x P13%x24x2,5
4 x J6,4x18x1,6

7 x M12x1,25%40

2 x M12x1,5
3 x M12x1,25
2 x M6

o 2

S

==
) g—
9==C

j5)

Nm

f

v

N

(

J

1 —

10 mm

&

HYUNDAI

Genuine Parts

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P4/12 N7280ADEOQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




-

Global Service Way

GSW)

-

Va7 2N

/\&\S\gi g/\

A% 1x ﬁ

Smartkey (option)

At o &

—Ti
Y o

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P5/12 N7280ADEOQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




e

3x M12x1,25x40

6x 213x24x2,5
3x M12x1 25

0 @

4x M12x1,25x40
4x 313x37x3

4x M12x1,25x40=> 115 Nm

f 2 <3
al T =

enuine Accessories developed by MOBIS P6/12 N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




A

m
3x M12x1,25x40=> 115 Nm I ‘/

s

Smartkey (option)| =

iﬂ 2x [HI>

/\ Standard I

2x M6x20
2x M6
4x 3 6,4x18x1,6

§=CE§J
M6x20 = 10 Nm I

Fig 9.1

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS P7/12 N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




2x M6x20
2x M6
4x @ 6,4x18x1,6

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS P8/12 N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




/\ Standard I
L — =

(&S W)

Global Service Way

Atx O EA

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS P9/12 N7280ADEOQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




¢ _GSW\

Global Service Way

2x M12x1,5x80 (10.9)
2x M12x1,5 (10)

C— O

S ———C (=]

2x M12 (10.9) = 120 Nm

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P10/12

N7280ADEOQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




DA

~N
7 A\ @: Okm 1000km
- Nm 2 - O O
Model name, year of introduction HYUNDAI Tucson MY 2021-
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
Vehicle type, Variant, Version NX4e ararirard 2?2?27
TMA|?]?|?]?]?|?]|?|?|???2???
Type name HYT50C Class of device A50-X
MOBIS Part number N7280ADEOO
Approval number E13*55R01/08*4725 ECE Regulation N° 55 / ECE-R55
D-value 11,5 kN
Max. static mass on coupling ball 100 kg
Q HYUNDAI

Max. towable trailer mass |:| ? kg

© Consult vehicle manual!

A Q HYI..II'IDFII
Mmax. km/h
N mph
( )
M + — max. 75 kg ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ
max. 3 ) max. max. max.
@ ¢ £623055001 = 135 kg | @ + ! / Y
O # -k || lo” o+ o0 [ g

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS

P11/12

N7280ADEOO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02




'05S9)S OAJISOdSIP [9p INOIZNILNNVIA @ OSN.IINS O[0OI9A [9p 8}USIN,| OJEWLIOJUI JOAE Ip BJ)|OUl BIBIYIP IS

VNI @ OMAWIL | e o]

:00]UBDDBW O22BJE Ip OARISOdSIP 8juanbas || 0SSa)S OAINISOdSIP [9p 840)NJISUOD [Op BYD OJOJISA [9p SJOJINJISOD [ap els luoizlosald a|je
JILLIOJUOD Ul p3 B}194I00 BJSIUBW Ul OlBjUOW JBAE Ip BIEIYDIP BJIJ BRUOSONOS B OIDOVINOW OLLIHHOD 1d INOIZVEVIHOIA

OdnNvT102 1l d3d F4V1IdNOD Vd

(6 u1) @ou30W B||9pP "X\ S[IgEIYdIoWIY BSSEN =D
(63 u1) @ou30W EJIBP "XB BAISS9|dWO) BSSB = |

a>NAGLL=186000x((0+1)/(0x1)=a

................................................................................................. :0lI8PON

0]0019A0INE NS O}e||ElSUl O}E)S @ O}edipul eidos 000B}E IP OAISOSIP ||

:an0p :(e1g_IyoIOWL BSSBW B| 8IESSE[08p 0lLIBSS808U 8S) B|NW.Io) ajusnbes e| aleidwod
‘oiB6BejuOW |B 81epad0id spuslul IS IND NS BINJIBA B|INS BUOIZe||B)Sul,||e
‘GGY-3D3 ewiou e 0}eB0ojoWo oulel) Ip OAINISOdSIP [8p BHBUOPI,| SJB0ILIBA J18d

0/0213A0INE ,[|9P BUOIZE|0J41D BLIED IPIA

:9lIgelyoiowl esse

(68/G0/82 "IN'Q IPaA) B10U2dNS WO G [B d1EPUOJOLE = WO 0/ + (SoMIoW) OTODIFA INOIZYTODHID IP VLHVYD 819paA W Gi'Z "S'L'V'L ® ueAeled Jad sjigelyolowls ezzaybie
63 00T 'S "Xew 9[edllueA 0oue)

NX G'TT '@ eu0_A

GZ/Vx80/T0HSSxET :auoizebojow

X-0SV SSV10 :000eqe Ip ody) @ asse|D

-1¢0¢ AN u0sonl [VANNAH

O0S1AH

:9|euoizuny odi|

{l|ooIgA0INe Jod

:odi} oulel Ip oAlisodsiq

N7280ADEQO # 02.02.2021 689427 REV02

P12/12

Genuine Accessories developed by MOBIS



